

KRISHANVEER FORGE LIMITED

(Formerly known as Rajkumar Forge Limited) CIN: L28910PN1990PLC056985 REGD. OFF.: OFF. NO. 511 TO 513, GLOBAL SQUARE, S. NO. 247, 14B, YERAWADA, PUNE-411 006 PHONE NO: 8956616160 | EMAIL: info@kvforge.com | WEBSITE: www.kvforge.com

KVFL/SEC/2024-25/24

May 22, 2024

To, BSE Limited, Department of Corporate Services, Phiroze Jeejebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

SCRIP CODE: 513369

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Information of Loss of Share Certificate/ Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate / Letter of confirmation Ref.: Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations - 2015

We would like to inform you that the following Shareholder has informed us that they have lost the Share Certificate/s and requested the company to issue a duplicate Share Certificate thereof as per the details given below:

Sr.	Folio	olio Name of O		Distinctive No.		No. of	Stop	Reason
No.	No.	Shareholder	No.	From	То	Shares	Transfer	
							Date	
1.	R33466	Kamini Jalan	1351	2749001	2749100	100	May 21, 2024	Lost By Holder
			18765	4490401	4490500	100		
			22776	4891501	4891600	100		

The Company will issue a Letter of confirmation against the above-said Certificates on compliance with the required procedure by the above-said shareholder.

Kindly take note of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Krishanveer Forge Limited (Formerly known as Rajkumar Forge Limited)

NITIN Di by SHYAM RAJORE 15

Digitally signed by NITIN SHYAM RAJORE Date: 2024.05.22 15:51:37 +05'30'

Nitin Rajore Whole Time Director DIN: 01802633